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TEXAS NINE STATES

Eggs set for the week ending February 14, 1981
totaled 268,000, according to the Texas Crop
and Livestock Reporting Service. This was 26
percent below a year ago but 16 percent above
the previous week. Poults hatched during the
week totaled 190,000, 22 percent below a year
ago but 3 percent above last week.

Thus far this season, 2,654,000 poults have
been hatched, 32 percent below the same period
last year.

- The nine states in the weekly program reported
a total of 4,561,000 eggs set, 6 percent below
last year and 2 percent below a week ago.

Poults hatched during the week totaled

3,010,000, down 1 percent from last year but

6 percent above last week.

Thus far this season, 50,265,000 poults have

been hatched, 2 percent above the correspond-
ing period last year.
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TURKEYS : EGGS SET AND POULTS HATCHED IN 9 STATES
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

EGGS SET (000) POULTS HATCHED (000)
----------------------------------------------------- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

WEEK ENDING : CURR WK : WEEK ENDING : CURR WK
STATE- ----------------------------------------------------- : AS OF :-----------------------------------------------: AS X OF

JAN 17 : JAN 24 JAN 31 : FEB 07 : FEB 14 : YEAR AGO : JAN 17 : JAN 24 : JAN 31 : FEB 07 : FEB 14 : YR AGO
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CALIF : 778 695 813 892 918 109 : 539 439 512 379 512 106
IOWA : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/: 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
MO : 503 485 485 527 525 83 367 318 378 402* 375 93
N C : 719 741 758 798 719 99 : 502 536 488 565 520 117
OHIO 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ .2/ 2/
TEX : 272 260 244 231 268 74 : 192 100 188 184 190 78
VA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/
MINN-WIS 1/: 1,331 19498 1,389 1,528 1,420 102 : 621 830 882 864 942 105

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -------------------
CURRENT WK :
TOTAL-1981 : 4,263 4,464 4,422 4,642 4,561 : 2,673 2621 2,873 2,848* 3,010

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------------
COMPARABLE
PREY YR : 4,426 4,530 4,810 4,884 4,850 : 2,889 2.895 2,863 2,710 3,041

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PERCENT OF :
PREV YR : 96 99 92 95 94 93 91 100 105 99

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -
SEPT 1,1980:
TO DATE
TOTAL : 62,247 66,711 71,133 75,775 80,336 38913 41,534 44407 47,255* 50,265
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

COMPARABLE :
PREY YR : 61,777 66,307 71,117 76,001r 80,851 : 37,92 40,847 43,710 46,420 49,461

PERCENT OF :
PREV YR : 101 101 100 100 99 : 103 102 102 102 102

----------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
1/ MINN & WISC COMBINED TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVIDUAL OPERATIONS.
2/ CONFIDENTIAL.
* REVISED.


